TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM782068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of First Lien Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Lending Partners LLC		01/20/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infogroup Inc.
Street Address:	5711 S 86TH CIRCLE
City:	ОМАНА
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68127
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74284102	AMERICAN BUSINESS DIRECTORIES
Serial Number:	74420726	AMERICAN BUSINESS INFORMATION
Serial Number:	74448252	AMERICAN BUSINESS INFORMATION
Serial Number:	74588279	AMERICAN MEDICAL INFORMATION
Serial Number:	77266249	CREDIT.NET
Serial Number:	85541264	DATA AXLE
Serial Number:	77349035	DIRECT MEDIA
Serial Number:	86122947	EXECUREACH
Serial Number:	75353592	INFOCANADA
Serial Number:	85139559	INFOCONNECT
Serial Number:	85033159	INFOGROUP
Serial Number:	85033140	INFOGROUP
Serial Number:	85033089	INFOGROUP
Serial Number:	85033129	INFOGROUP
Serial Number:	75153561	INFOUSA
Serial Number:	75153560	INFOUSA
Serial Number:	77599697	INFOUSA.COM
Serial Number:	77599182	INFOUSA.COM
Serial Number:	75410872	MARKETZONE
		TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

REEL: 007950 FRAME: 0796

900745685

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86893217	MARKETING GENETICS
Serial Number:	86674277	PATRONLINK
Serial Number:	75149589	POLK CITY DIRECTORY
Serial Number:	75504964	REFERENCEUSA
Serial Number:	86359114	SALES AXLE
Serial Number:	78767335	SALES GENIE
Serial Number:	75287202	SALES LEADS USA
Serial Number:	77361708	SALESGENIE
Serial Number:	77252326	SALESGENIE.COM
Serial Number:	85662708	SAPPHIRE
Serial Number:	75651050	YESMAIL
Serial Number:	85745393	YESMAIL INTERACTIVE
Serial Number:	85745456	YESMAIL INTERACTIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951-2156
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (014951-2156)
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2023

Total Attachments: 7

source=Release of 1L Security Interest in Trademarks (Infogroup)#page1.tif source=Release of 1L Security Interest in Trademarks (Infogroup)#page2.tif source=Release of 1L Security Interest in Trademarks (Infogroup)#page3.tif source=Release of 1L Security Interest in Trademarks (Infogroup)#page4.tif source=Release of 1L Security Interest in Trademarks (Infogroup)#page5.tif source=Release of 1L Security Interest in Trademarks (Infogroup)#page6.tif source=Release of 1L Security Interest in Trademarks (Infogroup)#page7.tif

Release of First Lien Trademark Security Agreement

This Release of First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 20, 2023 (the "Release"), is made by Goldman Sachs Lending Partners LLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of Infogroup Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, by (i) that certain First Lien Collateral Agreement, dated as of April 3, 2017, by and among Holdings, the Borrower, the subsidiary guarantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain related First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 3, 2017, in favor of Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, or modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable), which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2017 at Reel 6025, Frame 0117, Grantor granted to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, Grantor desires Collateral Agent to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, its successors and assigns, does hereby release, discharge, terminate and cancel any and all of its right, title and interest in, to, and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation the Security Interest and any and all goodwill relating to the Trademark Collateral, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any and all of its rights, title and interests in, to, and under the Trademark Collateral.

Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS

LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT,

By:

Authorized Signatory

Schedule I

MARK	Owner Record	of COUNTR	Y SER. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
1. AMERIC BUSINE DIRECT (Design)	CAN INFOGROUSS INC.	JP U.S.A.	74284102	Jun. 12, 1992	1979086	Jun. 11, 1996
2. AMERIC BUSINE INFORM N	SS INC.	JP, U.S.A.	74420726	Aug. 5, 1993	1888255	Apr. 11, 1995
3. AMERIO BUSINES INFORM N	SS INC.	JP, U.S.A.	74448252	Oct. 18, 1993	1891315	Apr. 25, 1995
4. AMERIC MEDICA INFORM N	AL INC.	лР, U.S.A.	74588279	Oct. 17, 1994	1921327	Sep. 19, 1995
5. CREDIT (Design)	INC.	JP U.S.A.	77266249	Aug. 28, 2007	3589725	Mar. 17, 2009

6. DATA AXLE	INFOGROUP INC.	U.S.A.	85541264	Feb. 13, 2012	4440831	Nov. 26, 2013
7. DIRECT MEDIA – Supplemental Register	INFOGROUP INC.	U.S.A.	77/349,035	Dec. 11, 2007	3526051	Oct. 28, 2008
8. EXECUREACH	INFOGROUP INC.	U.S.A.	86122947	Nov. 19, 2013	4567489	Jul. 15, 2014
9. INFOCANADA	INFOGROUP INC.	U.S.A.	75/353,592	Sep. 8, 1997	2430202	Feb. 20, 2001
10. INFOCONNEC T	INFOGROUP INC.	U.S.A.	85139559	Sep. 28, 2010	3966125	May 24, 2011
11. INFOGROUP	INFOGROUP INC.	U.S.A.	85033159	May 7, 2010	3956974	May 10, 2011
12. INFOGROUP	INFOGROUP INC.	U.S.A.	85033140	May 7, 2010	3940152	April 5, 2011
13. INFOGROUP (Design) (infogroup	INFOGROUP INC.	U.S.A.	85033089	May 7, 2010	3956973	May 10, 2011

14. INFOGROUP (Design) (infogroup	INFOGROUP INC.	U.S.A.	85033129	May 7, 2010	3940151	Apr. 05, 2011
15. INFOUSA (Design) infoUSA	INFOGROUP INC.	U.S.A.	75153561	Aug. 21, 1996	2147134	Mar. 31, 1998
16. INFOUSA (Design) infoUSA	INFOGROUP INC.	U.S.A.	75153560	Aug. 21, 1996	2267512	Aug. 03, 1999
17. INFOUSA.COM	INFOGROUP , INC.	U.S.A.	77599697	Oct. 24, 2008	3616006	May 05, 2009
18. INFOUSA.COM	INFOGROUP , INC.	U.S.A.	77599182	Oct. 23, 2008	3626873	May 26, 2009
19. MARKETZON E	INFOGROUP INC.	U.S.A.	75410872	Dec. 24, 1997	2220461	Jan. 26, 1999
20. MARKETING GENETICS	INFOGROUP INC.	U.S.A.	86893217	Feb. 1, 2016	5040410	Sept. 13, 2016
21. PATRONLINK	INFOGROUP , INC.	U.S.A.	86674277	Jun. 25, 2015	4939239	Apr. 19, 2016

22. POLK CITY DIRECTORY	INFOGROUP INC.	U.S.A.	75149589	Aug. 13, 1996	2203474	Nov. 17, 1998
23. REFERENCEU SA	INFOGROUP INC.	U.S.A.	75504964	Jun. 18, 1998	2507419	Nov. 13, 2001
24. SALES AXLE	INFOGROUP INC.	U.S.A.	86359114	Aug. 6, 2014	4853706	Nov. 17, 2015
25. SALES GENIE	INFOGROUP INC.	U.S.A.	78767335	Dec. 6, 2005	3176697	Nov. 28, 2006
26. SALES LEADS USA	INFOGROUP INC.	U.S.A.	75287202	Apr. 30, 1997	2191644	Sep. 22, 1998
27. SALESGENIE	INFOGROUP INC.	U.S.A.	77361708	Dec. 31, 2007	3588558	Mar. 10, 2009
28. SALESGENIE. COM	INFOGROUP INC.	U.S.A.	77252326	August 10, 2007	3388763	Feb. 26, 2008
29. SAPPHIRE	INFOGROUP INC.	U.S.A.	85662708	June. 27, 2012	4463510	Jan. 07, 2014

30. YESMAIL	INFOGROUP INC.	U.S.A.	75651050	Feb. 26, 1999	2416913	Jan. 02, 2001
31. YESMAIL INTERACTIVE	INFOGROUP INC.	U.S.A.	85745393	Oct. 4, 2012	4367323	Jul. 16, 2013
32. YESMAIL INTERACTIVE	INFOGROUP INC.	U.S.A.	85745456	Oct. 4, 2012	4367324	Jul. 16, 2013